FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-06-2000



101239434

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TROPEMARK

	DEMARKS ONLY	
TACK	DEMARKS ONLY prks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copylies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	X Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name Bell & Howell Mail Proces	Month Day Year	
	ssing Systems Company 105 18 1999	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other		
X CONCERNSINO/State of Incorporation/Oxygan	MYXNON Delaware	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Bell & Howell Mail And		
Name bell & Howell Mail And	Messaging Technologies Company	
MRA/AKA/RA Bell & Howell Mail and	Messaging Technologies	
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 4401 Silicon Drive		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Durham City	North Carolina 27709	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an	
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
X Sitizenship/State of Incorporation/@xxxx	XXXXIXX Delaware 8	
000 DHGUYEN 00000284 75657124		
81 40.00 BP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
82 400.00 DP /		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docest gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See the Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information REEL: 00

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name]		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other			
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name]		
DBA/AKA/TA]		
Composed of]		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)]		
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code]		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Continued			
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75657124 75659381 75667711	7		
	ר		
	L T		
]		
]		
]		
]		
]		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0722

FORM	PTO-1618B	
Expires 06/30/99		
OMB 0651-0027		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (919) 493 8000
Name Jenkins & Wilson, P.A.	
Address (line 1) Suite 1400 University Tower	
Address (line 2) 3100 Tower Boulevard	
Address (line 3) Durham	
Address (line 4) North Carolina 27707	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ached conveyance document # 6
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached
· Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Nu	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
75077836 75494280 75494659	2215272 2219556 2286246
75582364 75582365 75645938	2286247 2286248
75652970 75656461 75657117	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of pr	operties involved. # 17
Fee Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 680.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	eposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account	
Authorization to o	charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin attached copy is a true copy of the original documen indicated herein.	
Jeffrey L. Wilson	72. Wiln 10 Dec. 1999
Name of Person Signing	Sanatura Deta Cianad

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0723

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BELL & HOWELL MAIL
PROCESSING SYSTEMS COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BELL &
HOWELL MAIL PROCESSING SYSTEMS COMPANY" TO "BELL & HOWELL MAIL
AND MESSAGING TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

2146232 8100

991382176



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

DATE:

9979320

AUTHENTICATION:

09-20-99

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

BELL & HOWELL MAIL PROCESSING SYSTEMS COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of BELL & HOWELL MAIL PROCESSING SYSTEMS COMPANY, be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is:

BELL & HOWELL MAIL AND MESSAGING TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY"

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:00 AM 06/08/1999 991228793 - 2146232 THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said BELL & HOWELL MAIL PROCESSING SYSTEMS COMPANY has caused this certificate to be signed by N. A. Johansson, its Vice President, and attested by T.W. Buchardt, its Secretary, this 18th day of May, 1999.

BELL & HOWELL MAIL PROCESSING SYSTEMS COMPANY

By:

N. A. Johansson

Vice President

ATTEST:

By: TW Buchards

Secretary

JENKINS & WILSON, P.A.

PATENT ATTORNEYS

SUITE 1400 UNIVERSITY TOWER
3100 TOWER BOULEVARD
DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27707

TELEPHONE (919) 493-8000 FACSIMILE (919) 419-0383

WEBSITE JENKINSANDWILSON.COM PATENT, TRADEMARK
AND COPYRIGHT
PRACTICE

RALEIGH OFFICE

NCSU CENTENNIAL CAMPUS
VENTURE II SUITE 400
920 MAIN CAMPUS DRIVE
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27606
TELEPHONE (919) 424-3710
FACSIMILE (919) 424-3711

December 10, 1999

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 2023/199 12/10/99

Lynette M. Bailey Date of Signature

Assistant Commissioner for Patents BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

RICHARD E. JENKINS

JEFFREY L. WILSON

JENNIFER L. SKORD

DAVID P. GLOEKLER

GREGORY A. HUNT

ARLES A. TAYLOR, JR.

J. ERIK FAKO* (PATENT AGENT)

*ADMITTED ONLY IN MASSACHUSETTS

Re: U.S. Intent-to-Use Trademark Application Serial No. 75/077,836 for SMARTKEY

U.S. Intent-to-Use Service Mark Application Serial No. 75/494,280 for IMPACT

U.S. Intent-to-Use Trademark Application Serial No. 75/494,659 for IMPACT SOFTWARE SERIES

U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/582,364 for TRANSFORMER PC PROMPT

U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75,582,365 for TRANSFORMER

U.S. Intent-to-Use Service Mark Application Serial No. 75/645,938 for IMPACT INTERNET BILLING

U.S. Intent-to-Use Trademark Application Serial No. 75/652,970 for e-ROUTE (Stylized)

U.S. Intent-to-Use Trademark Application Serial No. 75/656,461 for IMPACT INTEGRATED SCHEDULER

U.S. Intent-to-Use Trademark Application Serial No. 75/657,117 for IMPACT SIMULATION MODELING

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks December 10, 1999 Page 2

- U.S. Intent-to-Use Trademark Application Serial No. 75/657,124 for IMPACT INTEGRATED TRACKING
- U.S. Intent-to-Use Trademark Application Serial No. 75/659,381 for PINNACLE SYSTEM
- U.S. Intent-to-Use Trademark Application Serial No. 75/667,711 for WINSORT DS PLUS
- U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 2,215,272 for AIMODULE
- U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 2,219,556 for BH 4000
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,286,246 for GC 500
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,286,247 for GC 2000
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,286,248 for GC 1000

Our File Nos.: 1174/4; 1174/51/1; 1174/51/2; 1174/53/3; 1174/53/2; 1174/54/21; 1174/54/18; 1174/54/23; 1174/54/24; 1174/54/22; 1174/54/26; 1174/54/31; 1174/54/37; 1174/35; 1174/48; 1174/46; and 1174/47 respectively.

Sir:

Enclosed please find the following:

- 1. Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1618C) for the above-referenced trademark/service mark applications and registrations;
- 2. Copy of Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation;
- 3. Copy of Secretary of State for Delaware Authentication Certificate;

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks December 10, 1999 Page 3

- 4. A check in the amount of \$680.00 (\$40.00 each property) to cover the seventeen (17) Change of Name recordation fees; and
- 5. A return-receipt postcard to be returned to our offices with the U.S. Patent and Trademark filing stamp thereon.

Please contact our offices if there are any questions with this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

JENKINS & WILSON, P.A.

-ML.WM

Jeffrey L. Wilson

JLW/lmb

Enclosures

RECORDED: 12/13/1999